N 0 T I C E	 (Annexure - 'A')
Selection Process - 2019
[Accelerated promotion for the post of
District Judge (10%)]
As per Rule 5(1)(b) of the Maharashtra Judicial Service
Rules, 2008, the 10% of the post of District Judges are to be filled
by promotion strictly on the basis of merit through Limited
Competitive Examination amongst the Senior Civil Judges.

Smt. Nandadevi Tanajirao Ghadge Adhoc Judge, City Civil Court 	 Mumbai
and Additional sessions Judge
Shri Govind Laichand Masand 	 Presiding Officer School
Navi
Tribunal
Mumbai
Shri Aqeel Zamir Khan 	 Adhoc District Judge, Small
Mumbai
Causes Court and Additional
sessions Judge
6 MB000006	 Shri Dilip I(hushalrao GUdadhe
7 MB000007	 Shri Anant Siddheshwar Avate
8 MB000008	 Shri Kedar Rajarain Joglekar
9 MB000009	 Shri Ravikant Govindrao
Deshpande
10 MB000010	 Shri Shrikant Padmakar
Gondhalekar
11 MB000011	 Shri Ravindra Padxr.alzarrao
Deshpzinde
12 MB000012	 Smt. Sangita Narayan Morwale
13 MB000013	 Shri Abdul Sattar Ibrahim
Perampaili
14 MB000014	 Shri Ashok Anantrao Dhumne
5; MB000015	 Shri Rajendra Vilas Lokhande
Adhoc District Judge -1 and
Kolhapur
Additional sessions Judge

Pune
Additional sessions Judge
Adhoc District Judge -2 and
Thane
Additional sessions Judge
Judge, Small Causes Court 	 Mumbai
Judge, Small Causes Court 	 Mumbai
Adhoc District Judge -1 and	 Sangli
Additional sessions Judge
Judge, Small Causes Court 	 Mumbai
Adhac District Judge -1 and	 Baratnati	 Pune
Additional sessions Judge
I
Sr.	 Roll No.	 Name of the Judicial Officers 	 Present Posting	 -	 Station	 District
No.
16 MB000016	 Shri Shankar Damu Dabhade
Civil Judge Senior Division 	 Palghar	 Thane
17 MB000017	 Smt. Satyasheela Tuisheeram	 Civil Judge, senior Division
Katare
18 MB000018	 Shri Ajitkumar Baburao Bhasme
Adhoc District Judge -1 and	 Barshi
Additional sessions Judge
19 MB000019	 Shri Ganesh Bhimrao Jadhav
Judge, Small Causes Court
20 MB000020	 Shri Laxmikant Anantrao Bidwai	 Judge, Small Causes Court
21 MB000021
Shn Purshottam Rajeshwarrao	 Adhoc District Judge, Small
Choudhary	 Causes Court and Additional
sessions Judge
22 MB000022
Smt. Vijaya Bhalchandra Gore	 Presiding Officer School
Tribunal
23 MB000023
Shri Sanjay Bhalchandrarao Joshi 	 Judge, Small Causes Court
24 MB000024	 Shri Omprakash Kisangopal 	 Adhoc District Judge, Small 	 Mumbai
Bhutada	 Causes Court and Additional
sessions Judge
25 MB000025	 Shri Anil Deorao Palaspagar 	 Civil Judge Senior Division 	 Thane
26 MB000026	 Shri Vyanktesh Vinayak Nashikkar Chief Judicial Magistrate
	 Pune
Pune
Solapur
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Nashik
(
Mumbai
(
27 MB000027
I;1'IsI'Isl.
29 MB000029
30 MB000030
31 MB000031
32 MB000032
33 MB000033
34 MB000034
Shri Bandopant Digambarrao	 Adhoc District Judge -2 and	 Kolhapur
Kulkarni	 Additional sessions Judge
Shri Suhasrao Shripatrao Jagtap	 Adhoc District Judge -1 and	 Solapur
Additional sessions Judge
Shri Anant Sudhakarrao	 Adhoc District Judge -3 and	 Thane
Pandharikar	 Additional sessions Judge
Shri Suresh Sitaram Ghorpade	 Joint Civil Judge, Senior	 Pune
Division and Additional Chief
Judicial Magistrate
Smt. Priya Pramod Bankar	 Adhoc District Judge -1 and	 Mangaon	 Raigad at
Additional sessions Judge 	 Alibag
Shri Milifld Anand Bhosale 	 Adhoc Judge, City Civil Court 	 Mumbai
and Assistant sessions Judge
Shri Sanjiv Prabhakar Pingle 	 Adhoc District Judge -2 and	 Pune
Assistant sessions Judge
Shri Sachin Manoharrao Agarkar 	 Adhoc District Judge -3 and	 Pune	 (
Assistant sessions Judge
2
• Sr.	 Roll No.	 Name of the Judicial Officers	 Present Posting	 Station	 District
No.
	35 MB000035	 Shri Ratnakar Shantaram	 Judge Small Causes Court 	 Mumbai -
Salgaonkar
36 MB000036	 Smt. Sunaina Ramnivas Bhangdiya Adhoc District Judge -4 and 	 Pune
Zawar	 Additional sessions Judge	 (
37 M130000 37	 Shri Dinesh Bhaurao Bangade 	 Adhoc District Judge -2 and	 Baramati	 Pune
Assistant sessions Judge
•	 38 MB000038	 Shri Shankar Govindrao Boriepwar Judge Small Causes Court 	 Mumbai
39 MB000039	 Smt. Surekha Rajaram Patil 	 Judge Small Causes Court
40 MB000040	 Shri Gopal Ghansharndas Bhansali Adhoc Judge, City Civil Court
and Assistant sessions Judge
41 MB000341	 Shri Dinesh Dattartaya Kunilkar	 Adhoc District Judge -1 and 	 Vaduj
Assistant sessions Judge
42 MB000042 Smt. Sangita Ravindra Shinde Adhoc District Judge, Small
Causes Court and Assistant
sessions Judge
43 MB000013	 Shri Rajkumar Vishwanath Bhakta Civil Judge, Senior Division
Mumbai
Mumbai
Satara
Mumbai
Nashik
Shri Ajay Champalal Daga
Smt. Yogita Krupesh More
Judge Small Causes Court
Judge, Small Causes Court
44 MB000044
45 MB000045
Mumbai
Mumbai
46 MB000046
47 MB000047
48 MB000048
Shri Shivayya Gurlingayya
Nandirnath
Smt. Neeta Shrikant Anekar
Shri Vikram Rajaram Jagdale
Adhoc District Judge -5 and
Assistant sessicns Judge
Presiding Officer School
Tribunal
AChcc District Judge -6 and
Assistant sessions Judge
Pune
Solapur
K
Pune
49 MB000049	 Shri Santosh Tribhuwannath 	 Civil Judge, Senior Division -- Kalyan 	 Thane
Tripathi	 •
50 MB000050	 Shri Manilkumar lshwerlal Lokwaiti Adhoc Judge, City Civil Court Dindoshi •	Mumbaç..
and Assistant sessions Judge
51 MB000051	 Shri Viiy Prabhakar Adone	 Adhoc District Judge -7 and	 Pune
Assistant secsions Judge
52 1\113000052	 Shri Sachin Balasaheb Munde 	 Adhoc District Judge •3 and 	 Koihapur
Assistant  sessions Judge
53 MB000053	 Smt. Anuja Sagar \Vairagade	 Adhoc District 1 udge -1 and	 Satara
Acsstant sessions Judge
3
Sr.	 Roll No.	 Name of the Judicial Officers 	 Present Posting	 Station	 District
No.
54 MB000054	 Smt. Ruby Ulhas Malvankar	 Adhoc District Judge -8 and	 Pune
55 MB000055
56 MB000056
Assistant sessions Judge
Smt. Jayshri Radhakrishna Pulate 	 Adhoc Judge, City Civil Court 	 Mumbai
and Assistant sessions Judge
Shri Madhav Arvind Shinde 	 Chief Metropolitan Magistrate 1" Court	 Mumbai
Esplanade
57 MB000057	 Shri Lagamana Dundappa Huli	 Civil Judge, Senior Division
Sangli
58 MB000058
59 MB000059
60 MB000060
61 MB000061
62 MB000062
63 MB000063
64 MB000064
Smt. Anjali Vishwajit Choudhari	 Adhoc District Judge -4 and	 Koihapur
lnamdar	 Assistant sessions Judge
Shri Krupesh Vijay More 	 Adhoc Judge, City Civil Court Dindoshi 	 Mumbai
and Assistant sessions Judge
Smt. Shashikala Siddaramappa	 Adhoc Judge, City Civil Court 	 Mumbai
Nagur	 and Assistant sessions Judge
Shri Mahesh Sudhakar Lone	 Adhoc Judge, City Civil Court Dindoshi 	 Mumbai
and Assistant sessions Judge
Shri Vijay Sahadeo Hingne	 Adhoc District Judge -1 and	 Nashik
Assistant sessions Judge
Shri Pranaykumar Mohan Gupta 	 Additional Chief Metropolitan 31 Court	 Mumbai
Magistrate	 Esplanade
Shri Dilip Shankarrao Thorat 	 Judge, Small Causes Court	 Mumbai
65 MB000065
66 MB000066
67 MB000067
Shri Shoukat Bapusaheb Desai	 Civil Judge Senior Division
Smt. Sonali Pradeepkumar Agarwal Adhoc Judge, City Civil Court
and Assistant sessions Judge
Shri Santosh Prakashrao Deshmukh Adhoc District Judge -5 and